
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016839-2021 

Tender

Supply of an Electronic Patient Record (EPR) solution
and associated services

Sheffield Health and Social Care NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016839

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c939  

Published 16 July 2021, 6:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield Health and Social Care NHS Foundation Trust

Fulwood House, Old Fulwood

Sheffield

S10 3TH

Contact

Nikki Woodhead

Email

nicola.woodhead@shsc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016839-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016839-2021
mailto:nicola.woodhead@shsc.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.shsc.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.shsc.nhs.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of an Electronic Patient Record (EPR) solution and associated services

Reference number

SHSC 03903

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Sheffield Health and Social Care NHS Foundation Trust is seeking a supplier of an Electronic
Patient Record (EPR) system and associated maintenance and support services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

48810000 - Information systems

48814200 - Patient-administration system

48180000 - Medical software package

48814400 - Clinical information system



Page 4 to 7

48814000 - Medical information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1. The purpose of this Notice is to alert potential suppliers to an opportunity in relation to the
supply of an EPR to support Sheffield HSC in the delivery of Mental Health and Social Care
services.2. Sheffield HSC is seeking to procure a provider of hosted, fully managed
Electronic Patient Record solutions to replace the existing inhouse developed and
maintained EPR. 3. Sheffield HSC are seeking a supplier to provide a range of
deployment/implementation services as well as hosting the EPR and providing support and
maintenance services on a continuing basis. 4. It is expected that the maximum potential
contract term will be 10 years, with an initial term of 7 years.5. During the term of the
contract, other NHS Mental Health Trusts in the South Yorkshire and Bassetlaw, West
Yorkshire and Harrogate, and Humber, Coast and Vale Integrated Care Systems may join and
become a party to the contract in which case the Contract Change Procedure (Schedule 2-8)
in the contract would apply and the provider would apply the pricing set out in the additional
pricing part of their Pricing Schedule6. Potential suppliers are invited to download and
review the procurement pack, noting the requirements and the deadlines for response.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

84

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Additional 12 month extensions up to a total of 36 months after the initial term



Page 5 to 7

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information



Page 6 to 7

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 12 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

23 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Sheffield Health and Social Care NHS Foundation TrustFulwood House, Old
FulwoodSheffieldS10 3TH



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield Health and Social Care NHS Foundation Trust

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T00:10:13+0100
	TCPDF




